
 HERO NOVICE TRIAL
HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

Total

Penalty

44 Alistair Leckie Matt Outhwaite SAAB 900 Turbo 3 0:50 1

15 Steve Verrall Jay Reddy Porsche 911 1 0:55 2

29 Brian Yeomans Andrew Yeomans Volvo P1800E 2 0:56 3

28 Stephen Hardwick Samantha Hardwick Alfa Romeo Guilia GT 2 2:02 4 1

26 Lee Clarke Max Clarke Triumph TR6 2 2:25 5 2

14 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 1 2:31 6 1

10 Dick Baines Harry Baines Mini Cooper S 1 2:31 7 2

38 Per Jonsson Fredrik Jonsson MG B 3 2:43 8 1

32 Steve Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 3 2:58 9 2

31 Jon Harvey Andrew Moriarty MG B Roadster 3 3:07 10 3

42 David Crooks Mark Jennings Vauxhall Astra 1.3 S 3 3:08 11 4

43 Philip Maidment Ben Maidment VW Golf GTi 3 3:17 12 5

5 Peter Godwin Deborah Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1 3:31 13 3

39 Nigel Walton Carly Morrison Triumph Spitfire 3 3:31 14 6

7 James Crossland Susan Crossland Aston Martin DB5 1 3:41 15 4

11 James Sylvester-Evans Paul Glendenning Austin Healey 3000 1 3:56 16 5

45 Will Pembroke John Bullough Porsche 911 3 4:04 17 7

20 Peter Mutch Tracey Mutch MG C GT 2 4:12 18 3

23 Oliver Urquhart Irvine Dominic Irvine Fiat 850 Special 2 4:21 19 4

6 Ian Thomas Peter Dyer Austin Healey 3000 Mkll 1 4:22 20 6

35 Martin Beck Joe Beck Porsche 911 3 4:25 21 8

33 Richard De Watts Arati De Watts MG B 3 4:30 22 9

30 Toby Strauss Josh Strauss SAAB 96 V4 3 4:38 23 10

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos
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 HERO NOVICE TRIAL
HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

Total

Penalty

Overall Positions At The Finish

Cls PosNo. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos

19 Bruce Gregory Ann Gregory MG C GT 2 4:40 24 5

24 Dean Patient Corrine Law MG Midget 2 4:42 25 6

36 Paul Haslam Paul Taylor Ford Escort RS 2000 3 4:46 26 11

18 Martyn Reeves John Parrott MG C GT 2 5:12 27 7

37 Russell Jewell John Moore BMW 1602 3 5:41 28 12

12 Tom Klimes Amber McNaughton Gilbern GT1800 1 6:06 29 7

1 John Lomas Natasha Lomas Riley Sprite 1 6:47 30 8

17 Richard Bowser Nick Canning Austin Healey MKIII 2 7:11 31 8

40 Sharon Mills Alan Mills MG B-GT Coupe 3 8:08 32 13

21 David Bundy Debbie Bundy MG C 2 9:29 33 9

9 Patrick Watts Pam Watts Morris Mini Cooper S 1 9:43 34 9

2 Tony Rowe Robin Carter Ford Coupe 91A 1 11:33 35 10

27 David Moyle Insa Tschache Datsun 240Z 2 11:38 36 10

16 Derrick Pountney Caron Armstrong Volvo 123 GT 2 13:30 37 11

8 Owen Tyson Jill Tyson Austin Mini Cooper S 1 13:36 38 11

34 Clive Evans Chris Clark Porsche 914 3 16:24 39 14

41 Dan Smith Barry Smith Ford Escort 3 17:06 40 15
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1st 44 Alistair Leckie Matt Outhwaite SAAB 900 Turbo

2nd 15 Steve Verrall Jay Reddy Porsche 911

3rd 29 Brian Yeomans Andrew Yeomans Volvo P1800E

1st 14 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B

2nd 10 Dick Baines Harry Baines Mini Cooper S

3rd 5 Peter Godwin Deborah Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

1st 28 Stephen Hardwick Samantha Hardwick Alfa Romeo Guilia GT

2nd 26 Lee Clarke Max Clarke Triumph TR6

3rd 20 Peter Mutch Tracey Mutch MG C GT

1st 38 Per Jonsson Fredrik Jonsson MG B

2nd 32 Steve Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z

3rd 31 Jon Harvey Andrew Moriarty MG B Roadster

OVERALL AWARDS

Class 2 – All 1967 to 1971 Cars

HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

Award Winners

Class 1 – All Pre 1966 Cars

Class 3 – Post 1972 Cars

Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

Award Winners

26 Lee Clarke Triumph TR6

29 Andrew Yeomans

SPECIAL AWARDS

Clockwatchers Award - Best Performance on Regularities

Test Pilot Award - Best Performance on Tests

Results by rallyroots.com



 
HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

CLASS POSITIONS

15 Steve Verrall Jay Reddy Porsche 911 0:55 2

14 Mark Lillington Lesley Sibley MG B 2:31 6 1

10 Dick Baines Harry Baines Mini Cooper S 2:31 7 2

5 Peter Godwin Deborah Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 3:31 13 3

7 James Crossland Susan Crossland Aston Martin DB5 3:41 15 4

11 James Sylvester-Evans Paul Glendenning Austin Healey 3000 3:56 16 5

6 Ian Thomas Peter Dyer Austin Healey 3000 Mkll 4:22 20 6

12 Tom Klimes Amber McNaughton Gilbern GT1800 6:06 29 7

1 John Lomas Natasha Lomas Riley Sprite 6:47 30 8

9 Patrick Watts Pam Watts Morris Mini Cooper S 9:43 34 9

2 Tony Rowe Robin Carter Ford Coupe 91A 11:33 35 10

8 Owen Tyson Jill Tyson Austin Mini Cooper S 13:36 38 11

29 Brian Yeomans Andrew Yeomans Volvo P1800E 0:56 3

28 Stephen Hardwick Samantha Hardwick Alfa Romeo Guilia GT 2:02 4 1

26 Lee Clarke Max Clarke Triumph TR6 2:25 5 2

20 Peter Mutch Tracey Mutch MG C GT 4:12 18 3

23 Oliver Urquhart Irvine Dominic Irvine Fiat 850 Special 4:21 19 4

19 Bruce Gregory Ann Gregory MG C GT 4:40 24 5

24 Dean Patient Corrine Law MG Midget 4:42 25 6

18 Martyn Reeves John Parrott MG C GT 5:12 27 7

17 Richard Bowser Nick Canning Austin Healey MKIII 7:11 31 8

21 David Bundy Debbie Bundy MG C 9:29 33 9

27 David Moyle Insa Tschache Datsun 240Z 11:38 36 10

16 Derrick Pountney Caron Armstrong Volvo 123 GT 13:30 37 11

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos
No. Driver Navigator Car

Total

Penalty

Class 1 – All Pre 1966 Cars

Class 2 – All 1967 to 1971 Cars
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HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

CLASS POSITIONS

Class

Pos

Overall

Pos
No. Driver Navigator Car

Total

Penalty

44 Alistair Leckie Matt Outhwaite SAAB 900 Turbo 0:50 1

38 Per Jonsson Fredrik Jonsson MG B 2:43 8 1

32 Steve Young Deborah Woollard Datsun 240Z 2:58 9 2

31 Jon Harvey Andrew Moriarty MG B Roadster 3:07 10 3

42 David Crooks Mark Jennings Vauxhall Astra 1.3 S 3:08 11 4

43 Philip Maidment Ben Maidment VW Golf GTi 3:17 12 5

39 Nigel Walton Carly Morrison Triumph Spitfire 3:31 14 6

45 Will Pembroke John Bullough Porsche 911 4:04 17 7

35 Martin Beck Joe Beck Porsche 911 4:25 21 8

33 Richard De Watts Arati De Watts MG B 4:30 22 9

30 Toby Strauss Josh Strauss SAAB 96 V4 4:38 23 10

36 Paul Haslam Paul Taylor Ford Escort RS 2000 4:46 26 11

37 Russell Jewell John Moore BMW 1602 5:41 28 12

40 Sharon Mills Alan Mills MG B-GT Coupe 8:08 32 13

34 Clive Evans Chris Clark Porsche 914 16:24 39 14

41 Dan Smith Barry Smith Ford Escort 17:06 40 15

Class 3 – Post 1972 Cars

Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

PENALTIES

No.

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

TEST 1 TEST 2 TP 1A TP 1B TP 1C TP 2BTP 2ARS 2RS 1 TP 1D TP 2C TC 2RC 1

0:30 0:05 0:03  0:01 e 0:01 e 0:01 e 0:05  2:30 m 0:00  

0:30 0:30 0:10 e 0:30 e 0:06  0:08  0:08  0:23 e 0:08  

0:05 0:30 0:01  0:03 e 0:00  0:02  0:01 e 0:02 e 0:02 e

0:07 0:30 0:04  0:02 e 0:01  0:17 e 0:04  0:06  0:03  

0:09 0:02 0:03 e 0:04  0:03  0:12 e 0:42 e 0:02 e 0:08  

0:10 0:30 0:45  0:34  0:55  0:41  2:30 m 0:43  0:42  0:18  

0:00 0:00 0:02  0:34  0:42  0:38  0:03  0:03  0:10 e

0:07 0:02 0:06  0:01  0:02 e 0:11 e 0:08  0:07 e 0:02 e

0:02 0:05 0:16  0:05 e 0:25 e 0:04 e 0:02 e 0:32  0:26  

0:10 0:07 0:04  0:03  0:04 e 0:00  2:30 m 0:03  0:04  0:03 e

0:05 0:30 0:06  0:04  0:12 e 0:04  0:01 e 0:06  0:02 e

0:02 0:08 0:05  0:02  0:02  0:01  0:03  0:03  0:04 e

0:30 0:30 0:35 e 0:16 e 0:06  0:02  2:30 m 0:35 e 0:08 e 0:01 e

0:02 0:06 0:01  0:12  0:02  0:13 e 0:10 z 0:03  0:03  

0:30 0:30 0:07  0:01 e 0:13  0:03  0:02  0:03  0:02 e

0:04 0:05 0:07  1:00 e 0:11 e 0:00  0:01  0:05  0:24 e

0:05 0:04 0:03  0:00  0:01 e 0:03  0:03  0:02  0:04  

0:30 0:30 0:23 e 0:05  0:14  0:42  0:07 e 0:18 e 0:37  

0:10 0:30 0:21 e 1:00  0:03  0:12  2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m

0:06 0:30 0:05  0:02  0:07  0:05 e 0:07  0:01 e 0:04 e

0:09 0:07 0:18 e 0:17 e 0:01  0:13  0:17 e 0:06 e 0:21  

0:00 0:00 0:03  0:02 e 0:01 e 0:04  0:01  0:04  0:02 e

0:30 0:30 0:04  0:07  0:10 e 0:04 e 0:06  0:45 e 0:01  

0:08 0:02 0:00  0:02  0:01 e 0:01 e 0:07 e 0:04  0:04 e

0:07 0:08 0:00  0:01  0:02 e 0:00  0:01 e 0:01 e 0:02 e

0:05 0:06 0:04  0:00  0:01  0:04 e 0:01  0:07  0:05 e

0:08 0:09 0:04  0:02  0:03  0:00  0:01  0:04  0:04 e

0:06 0:02 0:05  0:00  0:01  0:02 e 0:01  0:07  0:02  

0:10 0:09 0:10  0:06 e 0:00  0:00  0:05  0:01 e 0:03 e

0:10 0:30 0:57 e 1:00 e 1:00 e 1:00 e 1:00 e 1:00 e 0:47 e

0:10 0:10 0:06  0:17 e 0:13  0:01  0:13  0:04  0:12 e

0:07 0:10 0:17  0:25 e 0:33  0:06 e 0:04  0:02  0:01 e

0:10 0:30 0:07  0:02  0:05  0:13 e 0:03 e 0:07  1:00  

0:10 0:02 0:02  0:00  0:02 e 0:04  0:04 e 0:04  0:03  

0:02 0:02 0:55 e 0:01 e 0:08  0:07 e 0:45 e 0:17  0:34 e

0:30 0:30 0:50 e 1:00 e 1:00 e 0:04  0:44 e 0:20 e 0:13  

0:09 0:08 0:06  0:01  0:00  0:04 e 0:36 e 0:48 e 0:36 e 2:45

0:30 0:10 0:09  0:03 e 0:00  0:04 e 0:02  0:03  0:06  

0:10 0:10 0:10  0:03 e 0:11  0:15 e 0:00  0:04  0:01 e

0:02 0:06 0:01  0:02 e 0:00  0:08 e 0:05 e 0:02 e 0:03  

0:00 0:00 0:04  0:01 e 0:08  0:05  0:07 e 0:06  0:31  

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

PENALTIES

No.

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

TEST 3 TEST 4 MTC 3TP 3B TP 3C TP 3D TP 4CTP 3E RS 4 TP 4A TP 4BTP 3ARS 3

0:07  0:06 e 0:02 e 0:02 e 0:06  0:47  1:00  0:45  0:30 0:06

0:47 e 0:17 e 1:00 e 0:40 e 0:55 e 2:30 m 2:30 m 0:00  0:02  0:10 0:09

0:03  0:04 e 0:23  0:13 e 0:09 e 1:00  0:09 e 0:08  0:06 0:30

0:16 z 0:10  0:05 e 0:00  0:03  1:00  0:11 e 0:44  0:09 0:30

0:01 e 0:04  0:02 e 0:02  0:01  0:44  0:19  0:51  0:05 0:07

0:19 e 1:00  1:00 e 0:45 e 0:41 e 0:34 e 0:09 e 1:00  0:10 0:10

0:05 e 1:00  1:00 e 0:35 e 0:29 e 2:30 m 0:00  0:52  0:30 0:30

0:02  0:04  0:02 e 0:05 e 0:08  1:00  0:07  0:05 e 0:07 0:05

0:17  0:31  0:02 e 0:00  0:06 e 0:06  0:19  0:32  0:02 0:04

0:17 z 0:05 e 0:03  0:03 e 0:03  1:00  0:29  0:42  0:08 0:08

0:07  0:10  0:01  0:18 e 0:22  0:04  0:02 e 0:15  0:02 0:00

0:03  0:08  0:01  0:01 e 0:02  0:04  0:02  0:04  0:00 0:00

0:23 e 0:07  1:00  0:04 e 0:06  1:00  2:30 m 2:30 m 0:07 0:30

0:15  2:30 t 0:55  1:00  0:01  0:37  0:43 e 0:05 e 0:08 0:05

0:11  0:12  0:20 e 0:05 e 0:12  1:00  0:49  0:12  0:10 0:30

0:13  0:20  0:34 e 0:26 e 0:41 z 0:04  0:10 e 0:01  0:10 0:04

0:06  0:09  0:20 e 0:13 e 0:27  1:00  0:27  0:26  0:30 0:09

1:00 e 0:19  0:26  1:00  0:30 z 1:00  0:13  1:00  0:05 0:30

0:08  0:57  0:06  0:02 e 0:06  1:00  0:15 e 0:26  0:08 0:06

0:16  0:20  0:21  0:04 e 0:04 e 1:00  0:15  0:22  0:04 0:07

0:14 z 0:03  0:02  0:14 e 0:04  1:00  0:09 e 0:20  0:00 0:02

0:39 e 0:49  0:22  0:08  0:23  1:00  2:30 m 2:30 m 0:30 0:30

0:00  0:03  0:01 e 0:20 e 0:02  0:37  0:24  0:01  0:05 0:00

0:05  0:04  0:01 e 0:02 e 0:01  0:03  0:01 e 0:07  0:02 0:08

0:08  0:06 e 0:01 e 0:05 e 0:09  2:30 m 0:00  1:00  0:04 0:02

0:04  0:00  0:03  0:00  0:01  1:00  0:54  0:20  0:04 0:06

0:05  0:10  0:16 e 0:10 e 0:11  0:23  0:08  1:00  0:07 0:02

0:06  0:02  1:00  0:12 e 0:05 e 1:00  0:07  0:56  0:10 0:08

1:00  1:00  0:30 e 0:41 e 0:56 e 2:30 j 1:00  0:29 e 0:14  0:10 0:30

0:07  0:05  0:05 e 0:02  0:04  1:00  0:20  0:16  0:30 0:30

0:12  0:06 e 0:03 e 0:19 e 0:04  1:00  0:26  0:33  0:08 0:10

0:14  0:04 e 0:16 e 0:01 e 0:31  1:00  0:23 e 0:35  0:10 0:10

0:00  0:02  0:06 e 0:06  0:13 z 1:00  0:12  0:23  0:10 0:00

0:30 0:10

0:03 e 1:00  0:08  0:08  0:11 e 0:18  0:14 e 0:35  0:10 0:10

1:00 e 1:00  0:54  0:11 e 1:00 e 2:30 m 2:30 m 2:30 m 0:09 0:09

0:12  0:02 e 0:05 e 0:15 e 0:17  0:19  0:05  0:33  0:06 0:07

0:09  0:02 e 0:07 e 0:03 e 0:09  0:32  0:30 e 0:01  0:10 0:30

0:00  0:02 e 0:02 e 0:00  0:02 e 0:04  0:01  0:06  0:02 0:02

0:01  0:12  0:15 e 0:30  0:10  1:00  0:21 e 0:03  0:00 0:30

Penalties: e = Early; m = Missed; a = Wrong Approach; z = line; t = Visited twice Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

TEST PENALTIES (In Car Number Order)

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen

1 1:04 W 0:30 1 1:35 0:05

2 1:33 W 0:30 2 1:49 W 0:30

5 1:05 0:05 5 2:48 m W 0:30

6 1:06 0:07 6 1:24 W 0:30

7 1:11 0:09 7 1:34 0:02

8 1:32 0:10 8 1:59 W 0:30

9 0:57 0:00 9 1:25 0:00

10 1:06 0:07 10 1:34 0:02

11 1:00 0:02 11 1:35 0:05

12 1:22 0:10 12 1:51 0:07

14 1:05 0:05 14 1:25 W 0:30

15 1:00 0:02 15 2:01 0:08

16 1:00 W 0:30 16 1:48 W 0:30

17 1:09 0:02 17 1:42 0:06

18 1:28 W 0:30 18 2:00 W 0:30

19 1:10 0:04 19 1:33 0:05

20 1:12 0:05 20 1:32 0:04

21 1:15 B 0:30 21 1:28 W 0:30

22 1:40 0:10 22 3:18 m 0:30

23 1:14 0:06 23 1:43 W 0:30

24 1:12 a 0:09 24 1:46 0:07

26 1:01 0:00 26 1:26 0:00

27 0:54 W 0:30 27 1:33 W 0:30

28 1:08 a 0:08 28 1:29 0:02

29 1:16 0:07 29 1:48 0:08

30 1:08 0:05 30 1:31 0:06

31 1:12 0:08 31 1:36 0:09

32 1:10 0:06 32 1:30 0:02

33 1:17 a 0:10 33 1:36 0:09

Time

Test 1 - First Flight Test 2 - Track Limits

Time

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; 

a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ;

 b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

TEST PENALTIES (In Car Number Order)

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total PenTime

Test 1 - First Flight Test 2 - Track Limits

Time

34 1:35 0:10 34 2:33 m W 0:30

35 1:41 a 0:10 35 1:55 0:10

36 1:11 0:07 36 1:55 0:10

37 1:33 0:10 37 1:59 W 0:30

38 1:10 a 0:10 38 1:30 0:02

39 1:05 0:02 39 1:30 0:02

40 2:02 m 0:30 40 3:30 m 0:30

41 1:07 a 0:09 41 1:33 0:08

42 1:21 W 0:30 42 1:42 0:10

43 1:21 0:10 43 1:43 0:10

44 1:05 0:02 44 1:31 0:06

45 0:57 0:00 45 1:14 0:00

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; 

a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ;

 b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

TEST PENALTIES (In Car Number Order)

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen

1 1:29 W 0:30 1 1:42 0:06

2 1:53 0:10 2 2:07 0:09

5 1:15 0:06 5 1:10 W 0:30

6 1:26 0:09 6 1:25 W 0:30

7 1:08 0:05 7 1:43 0:07

8 1:28 0:10 8 2:23 0:10

9 0:59 W 0:30 9 1:27 W 0:30

10 1:10 a 0:07 10 1:39 0:05

11 1:02 0:02 11 1:29 0:04

12 1:24 0:08 12 1:49 0:08

14 1:02 0:02 14 1:27 0:00

15 0:59 0:00 15 1:27 0:00

16 1:17 0:07 16 1:55 W 0:30

17 1:18 0:08 17 1:39 0:05

18 1:35 0:10 18 2:57 m W 0:30

19 1:28 0:10 19 1:31 0:04

20 1:19 W 0:30 20 1:45 0:09

21 1:13 0:05 21 2:14 W 0:30

22 NA NA 2:30 22 NA NA 2:30

23 1:18 0:08 23 1:40 0:06

24 1:12 0:04 24 1:42 0:07

26 1:02 0:00 26 1:29 0:02

27 1:12 W 0:30 27 1:30 W 0:30

28 1:13 0:05 28 1:23 0:00

29 1:10 0:02 29 1:43 0:08

30 1:08 0:04 30 1:32 0:02

31 1:08 0:04 31 1:35 0:06

32 1:13 0:07 32 1:32 0:02

33 1:25 0:10 33 1:43 0:08

Test 3 - Hawker Hart

Time

Test 4 - Bristol Blenheim

Time

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; 

a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ;

 b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com



HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

TEST PENALTIES (In Car Number Order)

No. Faults Total Pen No. Faults Total Pen

Test 3 - Hawker Hart

Time

Test 4 - Bristol Blenheim

Time

34 1:44 0:10 34 2:27 W 0:30

35 1:24 W 0:30 35 1:37 W 0:30

36 1:14 0:08 36 2:16 0:10

37 1:38 a 0:10 37 1:50 0:10

38 1:31 0:10 38 1:31 0:00

39 1:01 W 0:30 39 2:29 0:10

40 1:30 0:10 40 2:18 0:10

41 1:20 0:09 41 1:49 0:09

42 1:11 0:06 42 1:36 0:07

43 1:19 a 0:10 43 1:35 W 0:30

44 1:00 0:02 44 1:32 0:02

45 0:58 0:00 45 1:21 W 0:30

Test Penalties: W = Wrong Test; p = No Code Board Record; 

a = Line Fault; c = Cone Fault; g = Grass;  j = Jumped Start; ;

 b = Test Bogey Beaten; m = Test Maximum Results by rallyroots.com
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BEST PERFORMANCE ON REGULARITIES

29 0:04 29 0:03 44 0:06 15 0:10 29 0:31

5 0:07 36 0:03 31 0:08 44 0:11 44 0:38

32 0:09 5 0:04 7 0:10 29 0:11 15 0:45

30 0:10 33 0:04 29 0:13 19 0:15 28 1:47

31 0:10 18 0:05 15 0:15 14 0:21 14 1:54

20 0:10 43 0:05 10 0:21 11 0:57 10 2:10

26 0:11 23 0:05 1 0:23 42 0:57 42 2:15

28 0:11 44 0:05 35 0:23 28 1:02 43 2:17

1 0:11 17 0:06 28 0:26 43 1:03 5 2:20

38 0:12 26 0:06 38 0:27 40 1:07 38 2:21

15 0:13 20 0:06 30 0:29 10 1:12 26 2:23

12 0:14 15 0:07 43 0:30 5 1:17 31 2:40

44 0:16 38 0:07 12 0:31 45 1:24 32 2:41

42 0:18 12 0:07 6 0:34 17 1:25 12 3:03

33 0:21 14 0:08 26 0:37 26 1:29 35 3:05

45 0:25 28 0:08 36 0:44 32 1:31 6 3:06

23 0:26 31 0:08 42 0:51 38 1:35 7 3:18

18 0:26 10 0:09 5 0:52 35 1:36 20 3:24

14 0:27 6 0:09 32 0:52 24 1:37 23 3:31

6 0:28 32 0:09 11 0:56 23 1:41 18 3:32

10 0:28 42 0:09 14 0:58 8 1:43 45 3:34

37 0:30 16 0:09 18 1:00 20 1:53 11 3:43

27 0:31 7 0:10 24 1:05 7 1:54 33 3:53

17 0:38 30 0:12 37 1:06 6 1:55 36 4:11

43 0:39 9 0:13 45 1:08 37 1:58 24 4:15

41 0:47 35 0:16 20 1:15 36 1:59 19 4:17

35 0:50 24 0:27 23 1:19 18 2:01 30 4:21

11 0:52 19 0:29 33 1:25 33 2:03 37 4:41

2 1:02 2 0:31 40 1:30 12 2:11 1 5:36

7 1:04 40 0:33 16 1:40 21 2:13 40 6:48

All RegularitiesRegularity 1 Regularity 2 Regularity 3 Regularity 4
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HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

BEST PERFORMANCE ON TESTS

9 0:57 45 1:14 45 0:58 28 1:23

45 0:57 9 1:25 15 0:59 14 1:27

11 1:00 26 1:26 44 1:00 15 1:27

15 1:00 28 1:29 11 1:02 11 1:29

26 1:01 32 1:30 14 1:02 26 1:29

5 1:05 38 1:30 26 1:02 19 1:31

14 1:05 39 1:30 7 1:08 38 1:31

39 1:05 30 1:31 30 1:08 30 1:32

44 1:05 44 1:31 31 1:08 32 1:32

6 1:06 20 1:32 29 1:10 44 1:32

10 1:06 19 1:33 42 1:11 31 1:35

30 1:08 41 1:33 24 1:12 42 1:36

17 1:09 7 1:34 21 1:13 10 1:39

19 1:10 10 1:34 28 1:13 17 1:39

32 1:10 1 1:35 32 1:13 23 1:40

7 1:11 11 1:35 36 1:14 1 1:42

36 1:11 31 1:36 5 1:15 24 1:42

20 1:12 33 1:36 16 1:17 7 1:43

31 1:12 17 1:42 17 1:18 29 1:43

23 1:14 42 1:42 23 1:18 33 1:43

29 1:16 43 1:43 10 1:20 20 1:45

41 1:17 24 1:46 41 1:20 12 1:49

28 1:18 29 1:48 12 1:24 41 1:49

38 1:20 12 1:51 33 1:25 37 1:50

43 1:21 35 1:55 6 1:26 2 2:07

12 1:22 36 1:55 8 1:28 36 2:16

24 1:22 15 2:01 19 1:28 40 2:18

33 1:27 2 30:00 43 1:29 8 2:23

8 1:32 5 30:00 40 1:30 39 2:29

37 1:33 6 30:00 38 1:31 5 30:00

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4
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HERO/ERA - 23rd May 2021

BEST PERFORMANCE ON TESTS

26 Lee Clarke Triumph TR6 4:58

11 James Sylvester-Evans Austin Healey 3000 5:06

44 Alistair Leckie SAAB 900 Turbo 5:08

30 Toby Strauss SAAB 96 V4 5:19

28 Stephen Hardwick Alfa Romeo Guilia GT 5:23

32 Steve Young Datsun 240Z 5:25

15 Steve Verrall Porsche 911 5:27

31 Jon Harvey MG B Roadster 5:31

7 James Crossland Aston Martin DB5 5:36

10 Dick Baines Mini Cooper S 5:39

19 Bruce Gregory MG C GT 5:42

17 Richard Bowser Austin Healey MKIII 5:48

38 Per Jonsson MG B 5:52

29 Brian Yeomans Volvo P1800E 5:57

41 Dan Smith Ford Escort 5:59

24 Dean Patient MG Midget 6:02

33 Richard De Watts MG B 6:11

12 Tom Klimes Gilbern GT1800 6:26

36 Paul Haslam Ford Escort RS 2000 6:36

45 Will Pembroke Porsche 911 33:09

14 Mark Lillington MG B 33:34

23 Oliver Urquhart Irvine Fiat 850 Special 34:12

20 Peter Mutch MG C GT 34:29

42 David Crooks Vauxhall Astra 1.3 S 34:29

43 Philip Maidment VW Golf GTi 34:33

37 Russell Jewell BMW 1602 35:11

8 Owen Tyson Austin Mini Cooper S 35:23

5 Peter Godwin Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 62:20

9 Patrick Watts Morris Mini Cooper S 62:22

6 Ian Thomas Austin Healey 3000 Mkll 62:32

All Tests
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